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Eastern Region 

BJC Behavioral Health 
St Louis County, South St Louis City 

 

Delores Grady 

Phone 314-206-3716 

 

Back-Up:  Candace A. Williams 

Phone:  314-206-3835 

 

Crider Center 
Katrina S. McDonald, MSW, LCSW 

Phone: 636-332-8353 

kmcdonald@cridercenter.org 

 

Lincoln and Warren Counties 

Jane Gavril 

Lincoln/Warren School Based & PWF Manager 

Wentzville 

(636) 887-5331 

(636) 887-5331 

jhill@cridercenter.org 

 

Franklin County 

Kimberly Farris-Wilson 

Franklin County Children’s Programs Manager 

Union 

(636) 582-8058 

(314) 578-2506 

kfarris@CriderCenter.org 

 

St. Charles County 

Mariana Politte 

PWF Manager 

Wentzville 

(636) 332-2150 

(314) 805-4337 

mpolitte@CriderCenter.org 
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Comtrea – Jefferson County 

Tony Sokolic 

Phone: 636-296-6206 X 4318 

 

Back Up: Ghada Sultani-Hoffman 

Phone: 636-296-6206 x 4315 

Amanda Luckett Murphy Hopewell Center 

Mike Boyd 

Phone: 314-531-1770 x 160 

 

Billie Herron 

Phone: 314-531-1770 x 155 

 

 

 

Southwest Region 

Burrell Behavioral Healthcare 
Polk, Dallas, Greene, Webster, Stone, Christian and Taney Counties 

 

Linda Neal-Beason and  

Back Up: Todd Williams 

Phone: 417-269-5400 

Fax: 417-269-0386 

Pager: 417-868-3744 (Linda) 

Email: todd.williams@burrellcenter.com  

Clark Center 
Dade, Lawrence and Barry Counties 

 

Savannah Charleston 

Phone: 417-476-1040 

Email: charlestons@clarkmentalhealth.com 

 

Back Up: April Gordon 

Phone: 417-476-1000 x259 

gordona@clarkmentalhealth.com 



Attachment B.  Custody Diversion Protocol Designees for the Community Mental Health Centers 
 

 

Revised 6/2015 

 
3 

Ozark Center 
Barton, Jasper, Newton and McDonald Counties 

 

Aimee Doennig 

Phone: 417-347-7679 

Fax: 417-347-7582 

Email: amdoennig@freemanhealth.com 

 

Back Up: Melissa Smith 

Phone: 417-347-7580 

Fax: 417-347-7582 

Email: msmith@freemanhealth.com 

 

Pathways Community Behavioral Health 
Bates, Vernon and Cedar Counties 

Michelle Cornforth 

205 E Dakota 

Butler, MO 64730 

Phone: 660-679-4636 

Fax: 660-679-4310 

Email: mcornforth@pbhc.org 

 

Benton, Henry and Hickory Counties 

Emily Stocking 

1800 Community Dr. 

Clinton, MO 64735 

Phone and Fax are -660-890-8128 

Email: estocking@pbhc.org  

 

Back Up for ALL counties 

Terri Rager-White 

1800 Community Dr 

Clinton, MO 64735 

Phone: 660-890-8156 

Fax: 660 885-2393 

Email: Twhite@pbhc.org 
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Southeast Region 

Pathways Community Behavioral Healthcare 
Phelps, Maries, Gasconade, Crawford and Dent Counties 

 

Dent and Crawford Counties 

Tammy Cox  

Phone: 573-885-1607  

Fax: 573-885-0428 

Email: tcox@pbhc.org 

 

Gasconade, Maries and Phelps Counties 

Sonya Kirby  

Phone: 573-364-7551 

Fax: 573-364-4898 

Email: skirby@pbhc.org 

 

Sindy Armstrong - Director 

Director of Community Services 

1216 Deadra Drive 

Lebanon, MO 65536 

Phone: 417-532-7102 x 7034 

Fax: 417-532-6606 

Email: sarmstrong@pbhc.org 

 

 

BJC Behavioral Health 
Washington, Iron and St Francois Counties 

 

Christine Saylor 

Phone: 573-747-2446 

Fax: 573-756-4316 

Email: Crs2903@bjc.org 

 

Back Up: Jean Riley 

Phone: 573-747-2457 

Fax: 573-756-4316 

Email: jjr2116@bjc.org 
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Bootheel Counseling Services 
Stoddard, Scott, Mississippi, New Madrid Counties 

 

Micaela Kassinger 

Phone: 573-471-0800 

Fax: 573-471-0810 

Email: mkassinger@bootheelcounseling.com 

 

Back Up: Lindsay Moore 

Phone: 573-568-2260 

Fax: 573-568-4599 

Email: lmoore@bootheelcounseling.com 

Ozark Medical Center 
Wright, Texas, Shannon, Douglas, Howell, Oregon and Ozark 

Counties 

 

Lynette Jones, MA, LPC 

Phone: 417-257-6762 

Fax: 417-257-5875 

Email: lynettejones@ozarkmedicalcenter.com 

 

Back Up: Curt Cook, MA, PLPC 

Phone: 417-257-6762 

Fax: 417-257-5875 

Email: curtcook@ozarkmedicalcenter.com 

Family Counseling Center – Poplar Bluff 

Judith Moss, LPC 

Phone: 573-686-1200 

Fax: 573-686-1029 

Email: judithm@fccinc.org 

 

Back Up: Tina Lutes, QMHP  

Phone: 573-686-1200 

Fax: 573-686-1029 

Email: Tinal@fccinc.org 

Family Counseling Center – Kennett 
Erica Payne, LCSW 

Phone: 573-559-2440 

Fax: 573-559-2442 

Email: ericap@fccinc.org 

 

Back Up: Noble Shaver, LPC 

Phone: 573-559-2440 

Fax: 573-559-2442 

Email: nobles@fccinc.org 
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Community Counseling Center – Cape Girardeau 
Audrey Burger, LCSW 

402 S. Silver Springs Road 

Cape Girardeau, MO  63703 

Office: 573-334-1100 

Cell: 573-517-1499 

Fax: (573) 651-4345 

Email: aburger@cccntr.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Western Region  

Family Guidance Center 
Atchison, Nodaway, Worth, Holt, Andrew, DeKalb, Buchanan and 

Clinton Counties 

 

Crystal Deets 

Phone: 816-236-2386 

Email: cdeets@familyguidance.org 

 

North Central Missouri Mental Health 
Harrison, Mercer, Putnam, Sullivan, Linn, Grundy, Daviess, Caldwell, 

Livingston Counties 

 

Amy May 

Phone: 660-359-4487 

Phone: 660-359-7088 

Email: amy@ncmmh.org 

Tri-County Mental Health Services 
Platte, Clay and Ray Counties 

 

Lori Wheelhouse 

Phone: 816-877-0406 

Email: loriw@tri-countymhs.org 

 

Truman Medical Center – Behavioral Health/Child & 

Family Services 
Service Area is West of 435 and North of 39th Street 

 

Andrea Lopez 

Phone: 816-404-5781 

Email: andrea.lopez@tmcmed.org 
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Pathways Community Behavioral Healthcare 
Lafayette, Johnson and Cass Counties 

 

Theresa Presley 

Phone: 660-747-2286 

Email: tpresley@pbhc.org 

Comprehensive Mental Health Services Inc. 
Service Area is East of 435 including Independence, Blue Springs 

North and East 

 

Amy Brener 

Phone: 816-254-3652 

Email: abren@thecmhs.com 

ReDiscover Mental Health Services 
Service Area is South of 75th Street including Raytown, Grandview 

and Lee’s Summit East and South 

 

JoAnn McClung 

Phone: 816-554-5567 

Email: jimmcclung@rediscovermh.org 

 

Swope Community Health 
Service Area is West of 435 and between 39th and 75th Streets 

 

Kortney Carr, LCSW 

Phone: 816-599-5249 

Email: kcarr@swopehealth.org 

 

Mark Miller 

Phone: 816-599-5559 

Email: mmiller@swopehealth.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Attachment B.  Custody Diversion Protocol Designees for the Community Mental Health Centers 
 

 

Revised 6/2015 

 
8 

Central  

Pathways Community Behavioral Healthcare 
 

Cole, Osage, Miller, Camden, Laclede and Pulaski Counties  

Suzanne Taggart 

Phone: 573-634-3000 

Email: staggart@pbhc.org 

 

Laclede and Pulaski Counties 

Belinda Timm  

Phone: 417-532-7102 

btimm@pbhc.org 

 

Cole County 

Jennifer Johnson 

Phone:  573- 634-3000 

E-mail:  jenjohnson@pbhc.org 

 

Miller and Camden Counties 

Kaki Moore  

PO Box 1560 

Camdenton MO 65020 

Phone: 573-317-9100 x7773 

Fax: 573-317-9104 

Email: kmoore@pbhc.org 

Burrell Behavioral Health 
Carroll, Chariton, Saline, Randolph, Howard, Boone, Moniteau, Pettis 

and Morgan Counties 

 

Marlene Howser 

Phone: 573-777-8300 

Email: marlene.howser@burrellcenter.com 

 

Back-up: Rachel Jones 

Phone: 573-777-8300 
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Mark Twain Behavioral Health 
Schuyler, Scotland, Clark, Adair, Knox, Lewis, Macon, Shelby and 

Marion Counties 

 

Emilee Hill 

917 Broadway 

Hannibal, MO  63401 

Phone: 573-221-2120 

Email: ehill@mtbh.org 

 

Lisa Morrow 

917 Broadway 

Hannibal, MO 63401 

Phone: 573-221-2120 

 

Jessie Hunolt, MSW, LCSW 

Youth Supervisor 

Mark Twain Behavioral Health  

105 Pfeiffer Ave 

Kirksville, MO 63501 

Phone: 660-665-4612 

Fax: 660-665-4635 

Email: jhunolt@mtbh.org 

 

Stephanie Howerton 

105 Pfeiffer Ave 

Kirksville, MO 63501 

Phone: 660-665-4612 x21 

Fax: 660-665-4635 

 

 

Arthur Center 
Callaway, Audrain, Montgomery, Monroe, Ralls, and Pike Counties 

 

Dorothy Sikyta 

Phone: 573-581-7887 x2500 

dsikyta@arthurcenter.com 

 

Back-up: Kim Korman 

Phone: 573-581-7887 x2510 

 


